Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Technical Education, Vocational & Industrial Training

No. TE-B006/21/2024-TECHNICAL EDUCATION

Dated Shimla-171002, the Feb., 2025

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order transfer and posting of Sh. Rakesh Sharma, Principal, Government Polytechnic Rohru, District Shimla to Government Polytechnic Kandaghat (Women), District Solan without TTA/JT, with immediate effect.

Further Sh. Puneet Sood, Principal Govt. Polytechnic, Kinnaur camp at Rohru, will hold the additional charge of Government Polytechnic Rohru, District Shimla in public interest.

BY ORDER

Kadam Sandeep Vasant Secretary (Tech. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

No. TE-B006/21/2024-TECHNICAL EDUCATION

Dated Shimla-171002, the Feb., 2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Pr. Accountant General (Audit), H.P., Shimla-171003.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), H.P., Shimla-171003.
- 3. The Secretary to the Hon'ble TCP, Housing & Tech. Edu. Minister, H. P.
- 4. The Director, Technical Education, H.P., Sundernagar, District Mandi, H.P.
- 5. The Principal Govt. Polytechnic, Kandaghat/ Rohru/ Kinnaur camp at Rohru.
- 6. Individual concerned.

(Suneel Sharma) Special Secretary (Tech. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh